Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the reference to earlier assignment document on page 1 of the assignment previously recorded on Reel 018800 Frame 0885. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment to Cadence Design Systems Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin Wilson	05/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cadence Design Systems Inc.		
Street Address:	555 River Oaks Parkway		
City:	San Jose		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95134		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10664164

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)220-4201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022204200

Email: akamlay@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron Kamlay Address Line 1: 1500 K St NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13335/26001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Aaron S Kamlay

Total Attachments: 4

source=coversheet#page1.tif source=correctiveassn#page1.tif source=correctiveassn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019404 FRAME: 0848

500292858

source=correctiveassn#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019404 FRAME: 0849

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v			01/24/2007 500212379	
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
			lame	Execution Date
Martin Wilson				06/20/2006
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	Cademce Des	sign S	vstems Inc.	
Street Address:	555 River Oak			
City:	San Jose			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95134			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Ty	ype		Number	
Application Number: 1066		1 06 64	164	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(202)220)-4201		
•			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone: Email:	20222042 akamlay@			
Email: Correspondent Name:	akamlay(: Aaron Ka	-	on.com	
Address Line 1:	1500 K S	_		
Address Line 4:			ISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13335/26001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Aaron S Kamlay	
Total Attachments: 3 source=13335-26001 corrected assn#page1.tif source=13335-26001 corrected assn#page2.tif source=13335-26001 corrected assn#page3.tif				

PATENT

REEL: 019404 FRAME: 0850

Atty. Dkt. 066455-230

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Martin Wilson, residing at 20 West Drive; Caldecote, Highfields, Cambridgeshire CB3 7NY, Great Britian has made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled RADIO TRANSMITTER ARCHITECTURE COMPRISING A PLL AND A DELTA-SIGMA MODULATOR, and executed by me on June 11, 2004, Serial No. 10/664,164, filed September 17, 2003.

AND WHEREAS <u>Cadence Design Systems Inc.</u>, of <u>San Jose Corporate Headquarters</u>, <u>San Jose River Oaks Campus</u>, <u>555 River Oaks Parkway</u>, <u>San Jose</u>, <u>CA</u>, <u>USA 95134</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>Cadence Design Systems</u>

<u>Inc.</u> its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-identified application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>Cadence Design Systems Inc.</u> its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

I hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof.

[Interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications

[Interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications

[Interest herein assigned and have not executed, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications

[Interest herein assigned and have not executed, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications

[Interest herein assigned and have not executed all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional application or any continuing or divisional application thereof.

[Interest herein assigned and have not executed all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional application or any continuing or divisional application thereof.

The assignment document executed June 6; 2004 correctly names Cadence Design Systems Inc., as the intended assignee in the Whereas clause. However, further in the assignment document

REEL: 019404 FRAME: 0851

Docket No.: 066455-230

there is a typographical error, incorrectly identifying Goldenrod Corporation as assignee. This assignment is therefore for the purpose of correcting the assignment so as to correctly identify Cadence Design Inc., as the intended assignee and to reaffirm and ratify the assignment to said Cadence Design Systems Inc.

| PATE_INT |9404 FRAME: 085

Docket No.: 066455-230

I hereby grant the firm of DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

MURTIN	MITZON.	
Inventor: Martin W	VILSON	

WITNESSES:

Date:

(1) GERARD WINDERNAY MP Wiley 20.6.2006.

C.TWimp if Date:

20/6/06.

DC01\105815.1 ID\JPD

RECORDED: 06/09/2007